
SPRING 2023 QUICK FACTS:  HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT

College/School Undergraduate Graduate Total Percent

Full-time Part-time Total Pct. Full-time Part-time Total Pct. Full-time Part-time Total
College of the Arts 2,875 278 3,153 19.5% 78 103 181 4.3% 2,953 381 3,334 16.3%
College of Education & Human Services 1,894 240 2,134 13.2% 602 1,254 1,856 43.6% 2,496 1,494 3,990 19.5%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 3,478 444 3,922 24.2% 473 406 879 20.6% 3,951 850 4,801 23.5%
College of Science & Mathematics 1,923 348 2,271 14.0% 248 273 521 12.2% 2,171 621 2,792 13.7%
Feliciano School of Business 2,816 282 3,098 19.1% 196 468 664 15.6% 3,012 750 3,762 18.4%
School of Nursing 193 24 217 1.3% 20 63 83 1.9% 213 87 300 1.5%
University College 952 83 1,035 6.4% 952 83 1,035 5.1%
General 18 343 361 2.2% 3 70 73 1.7% 21 413 434 2.1%

TOTAL 14,149 2,042 16,191 100.0% 1,620 2,637 4,257 100.0% 15,769 4,679 20,448 100.0%
Percent 87.4% 12.6% 100.0% 38.1% 61.9% 100.0% 77.1% 22.9% 100.0%
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SPRING 2023 QUICK FACTS:  HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT

Race/Ethnicity Undergraduate Graduate Total Percent

Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total Pct. Female Male Total
U.S. Nonresident 85 66 151 0.9% 217 179 396 9.3% 302 245 547 2.7%
Hispanic/Latino 3684 2139 5,823 36.0% 651 248 899 21.1% 4,335 2,387 6,722 32.9%
American Indian/Alaska Native 9 14 23 0.1% 2 0 2 0.0% 11 14 25 0.1%
Asian 617 461 1,078 6.7% 158 72 230 5.4% 775 533 1,308 6.4%
Black/African American 1325 803 2,128 13.1% 318 116 434 10.2% 1,643 919 2,562 12.5%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 11 8 19 0.1% 3 0 3 0.1% 14 8 22 0.1%
White 3340 2561 5,901 36.4% 1380 513 1,893 44.5% 4,720 3,074 7,794 38.1%
Two or More Races 260 164 424 2.6% 66 27 93 2.2% 326 191 517 2.5%
Unknown 357 287 644 4.0% 218 89 307 7.2% 575 376 951 4.7%

TOTAL 9,688 6,503 16,191 100.0% 3,013 1,244 4,257 100.0% 12,701 7,747 20,448 100.0%
Percent 59.8% 40.2% 100.0% 70.8% 29.2% 100.0% 62.1% 37.9% 100.0%
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SPRING 2023 QUICK FACTS:  HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT

Registration Status Undergraduate Graduate Total Percent

Degree Non-Degree Total Pct. Degree Non-Degree Total Pct. Degree Non-Degree Total
First-time 153 67 220 1.4% 370 93 463 10.9% 523 160 683 3.3%
Transfer 605 605 3.7% 0.0% 605 605 3.0%
Stopout/Readmit 316 4 320 2.0% 148 63 211 5.0% 464 67 531 2.6%
Continuing (enrolled prior semester) 14,756 290 15,046 92.9% 3293 290 3,583 84.2% 18,049 580 18,629 91.1%

TOTAL 15,830 361 16,191 100.0% 3,811 446 4,257 100.0% 19,641 807 20,448 100.0%
Percent 97.8% 2.2% 100.0% 89.5% 10.5% 100.0% 96.1% 3.9% 100.0%
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SPRING 2023 QUICK FACTS:  ENROLLMENT TRENDS BY CAREER LEVEL
Ten-Year

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Change
Undergraduate 13,837 14,529 14,961 15,424 15,707 15,680 15,587 15,366 15,156 15,206 16,191 17.0%
Graduate 3,788 3,833 3,962 3,938 3,963 3,920 3,986 4,261 4,576 4,546 4,257 12.4%

TOTAL 17,625 18,362 18,923 19,362 19,670 19,600 19,573 19,627 19,732 19,752 20,448 16.0%
Annual Percent Change -- 4.2% 3.1% 2.3% 1.6% -0.4% -0.1% 0.3% 0.5% 0.1% 3.5%
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SPRING 2023 QUICK FACTS:  ENROLLMENT TRENDS BY COLLEGE/SCHOOL

Undergraduate Enrollment One-Year Five-Year
by College/School 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Change Change
College of the Arts 2,398 2,463 2,642 2,776 2,898 3,153 8.8% 31.5%
College of Education & Human Services 2,219 2,280 2,206 2,247 2,153 2,134 -0.9% -3.8%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 4,146 4,138 4,071 4,000 3,820 3,922 2.7% -5.4%
College of Science & Mathematics 2,243 2,174 2,056 1,971 2,076 2,271 9.4% 1.2%
Feliciano School of Business 2,785 2,769 2,678 2,691 2,708 3,098 14.4% 11.2%
School of Nursing 135 146 192 224 213 217 1.9% 60.7%
University College 1,472 1,363 1,141 1,125 1,035 -8.0% N/A
General 1,754 145 158 106 213 361 69.5% -79.4%
Total Undergraduate 15,680 15,587 15,366 15,156 15,206 16,191 6.5% 3.3%

Graduate Enrollment One-Year Five-Year
by College/School 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Change Change
College of the Arts 159 181 185 171 183 181 -1.1% 13.8%
College of Education & Human Services 1,950 1,954 2,052 2,076 2,020 1,856 -8.1% -4.8%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 691 658 744 896 931 879 -5.6% 27.2%
College of Science & Mathematics 390 377 411 486 519 521 0.4% 33.6%
Feliciano School of Business 627 669 698 765 687 664 -3.3% 5.9%
School of Nursing 22 53 86 113 83 -26.5% N/A
University College N/A N/A
General 103 125 118 96 93 73 -21.5% -29.1%
Total Graduate 3,920 3,986 4,261 4,576 4,546 4,257 -6.4% 8.6%

Total Enrollment One-Year Five-Year
by College/School 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Change Change
College of the Arts 2,557 2,644 2,827 2,947 3,081 3,334 8.2% 30.4%
College of Education & Human Services 4,169 4,234 4,258 4,323 4,173 3,990 -4.4% -4.3%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 4,837 4,796 4,815 4,896 4,751 4,801 1.1% -0.7%
College of Science & Mathematics 2,633 2,551 2,467 2,457 2,595 2,792 7.6% 6.0%
Feliciano School of Business 3,412 3,438 3,376 3,456 3,395 3,762 10.8% 10.3%
School of Nursing 135 168 245 310 326 300 -8.0% 122.2%
University College 1,472 1,363 1,141 1,125 1,035 N/A N/A
General 1,857 270 276 202 306 434 41.8% -76.6%
Grand Total Enrollment 19,600 19,573 19,627 19,732 19,752 20,448 3.5% 4.3%
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SPRING 2023 QUICK FACTS:  CREDITS & FTE

College/School Undergraduate Credits Graduate Credits Total Credits Percent

Full-time Part-time Total Pct. Full-time Part-time Total Pct. Full-time Part-time Total
College of the Arts 42599 2059 44,658 20.2% 829 511 1,340 4.5% 43,427 2,570 45,997 18.3%
College of Education & Human Services 27324 1874 29,197 13.2% 5779 5956 11,735 39.8% 33,102 7,830 40,932 16.3%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 51063 3154 54,217 24.5% 5771 1998 7,768 26.3% 56,834 5,152 61,985 24.7%
College of Science & Mathematics 28563 2571 31,134 14.1% 2466 1117 3,583 12.1% 31,029 3,688 34,717 13.8%
Feliciano School of Business 41254 1990 43,244 19.5% 1967 2343 4,310 14.6% 43,220 4,333 47,553 19.0%
School of Nursing 2868 122 2,990 1.4% 238 248 486 1.6% 3,106 370 3,476 1.4%
University College 13583 670 14,253 6.4% 0.0% 13,583 670 14,253 5.7%
General 255 1464 1,719 0.8% 43 244 287 1.0% 298 1,708 2,006 0.8%

TOTAL 207,507 13,904 221,411 100.0% 17,091 12,417 29,507 100.0% 224,598 26,320 250,918 100.0%
Percent 93.7% 6.3% 100.0% 57.9% 42.1% 100.0% 89.5% 10.5% 100.0%

College/School Undergraduate FTE [1] Graduate FTE [1]  Total FTE [1] Percent
Pct. Pct.

College of the Arts 2,977 20.2% 112 4.5% 3,089 17.9%
College of Education & Human Services 1,946 13.2% 978 39.8% 2,924 17.0%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 3,614 24.5% 647 26.3% 4,262 24.7%
College of Science & Mathematics 2,076 14.1% 299 12.1% 2,374 13.8%
Feliciano School of Business 2,883 19.5% 359 14.6% 3,242 18.8%
School of Nursing 199 1.4% 41 1.6% 240 1.4%
University College 950 6.4% 0.0% 950 5.5%
General 115 0.8% 24 1.0% 139 0.8%

TOTAL 14,761 100.0% 2,459 100.0% 17,220 100.0%

[1] Undergraduate FTE equals credits divided by 15. Graduate FTE equals credits divided by 12. Total FTE equals the sum of undergraduate and graduate FTE's.

College/School Undergraduate Credits Graduate Credits  Total Credits Percent

Assessed Tuition Rate: Assessed Tuition Rate: Assessed Tuition Rate:
In State Out of State Total Pct. In State Out of State Total Pct. In State Out of State Total

College of the Arts 39,123 5,535 44,658 20.2% 631 709 1,340 4.5% 39,754 6,244 45,997 18.3%
College of Education & Human Services 27,977 1,220 29,197 13.2% 10,735 1,000 11,735 39.8% 38,712 2,220 40,932 16.3%
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 51,732 2,486 54,217 24.5% 6,237 1,532 7,768 26.3% 57,968 4,017 61,985 24.7%
College of Science & Mathematics 29,360 1,774 31,134 14.1% 1,633 1,950 3,583 12.1% 30,993 3,724 34,717 13.8%
Feliciano School of Business 41,736 1,508 43,244 19.5% 3,317 993 4,310 14.6% 45,052 2,501 47,553 19.0%
School of Nursing 2,926 64 2,990 1.4% 441 45 486 1.6% 3,367 109 3,476 1.4%
University College 13,696 557 14,253 6.4% 13,696 557 14,253 5.7%
General 1,375 344 1,719 0.8% 269 18 287 1.0% 1,644 362 2,006 0.8%

TOTAL 207,923 13,488 221,411 100.0% 23,262 6,246 29,507 100.0% 231,185 19,733 250,918 100.0%
Percent 93.9% 6.1% 100.0% 78.8% 21.2% 100.0% 92.1% 7.9% 100.0%
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